

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Cordillera Administrative Region

MEDIA ADVISORY

WHAT: 2023 CARAA Meet and Regional Academic Festival

APR 27 2023

WHEN: April 29 - May 1, 2023

(z)

11:13

WHERE: Playing Venues:

A. CARAA Meet:

| Sports Event | Venue |
|-------------------|---|
| Athletics, Boxing | Athletic Bowl |
| Arnis | University of Baguio Gymnasium |
| Archery | Melvin Jones Football Field |
| Billiards | 456 Billiard Hall, Session Road |
| Chess | 3rd Floor SDO Baguio City Conference Room |
| Futsal | Benguet State University Open Gym |
| Gymnastics | Baguio City High School Auditorium |
| Swimming | Swimming Kisad Road (Athletic Bowl) |
| Taekwondo | PFVR, Upper Session Road Extension |
| Tennis | Benguet Sports Complex |
| Wrestling | Doña Aurora ES Covered Court |
| Wushu | Woodsgate Pelota Court, Camp 7 |
| Paragames - Bocce | Back of Skating Rink, Burnham Park |

B. Regional Academic Festival:

| Academic Event | Venue | |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|
| Regional Press Conference (RSPC) | Lucban Elementary School. | |
| Group and Individual Events | | |
| Regional Festival of Talents (RFOT) | | |
| Events for the Technology and | Pines City National High School – Senior High | |
| Livelihood Education (TLE) | School, Baguio City National High School - | |
| | Senior High School, and Mil-an National High | |
| | School | |
| Music, Arts, Physical Education | Lucban Elementary School | |
| and Health (MAPEH), English, | - | |
| Filipino, Madrasah Education | | |
| Program, Edukasyon sa | | |
| Pagpapakatao, Science, Araling | | |
| Panlipunan, Special Education | | |
| (SpED), and Kindergarten | | |

The Opening Parade will start from Upper Session Road at 8:00 in the morning of April 29 followed by an Opening Program at the Melvin Jones Football Field.

The Closing Program will be on May 1, 2023, 4:00 p.m. at the Baguio City High School Auditorium.

For queries, please contact Cyrille Gaye B. Miranda at 09611414424.

ESTELA P. LEON-CARIÑO EdD, CESO III

Director IV/Regional Director

For the Regional Director:

RONALD B. CASTILLO, CESO Y
Director III/Assistant Regional Director